900268657 10/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		110/08/2013	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ed Mitchell West LLC	
Street Address:	670 Post Road East	
City:	Westport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2493550	WILKES SAN FRANCISCO
Registration Number:	1773881	WILKESHOME
Registration Number:	1677685	WILKES SPORT
Registration Number:	1485828	WILKES BASHFORD
Registration Number:	1459300	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602758299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 860-275-8285

Email: jscheib@rc.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline P. Scheib

Address Line 1: 280 Trumbull Street

Address Line 2: Robinson & Cole LLP

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0450

JP \$140.00 2493550

900268657

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline P. Scheib	
Signature:	/Jacqueline P. Scheib/	
Date:	10/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=BofA Trademark Release - Ed Mitchell West#page1.tif source=BofA Trademark Release - Ed Mitchell West#page2.tif source=BofA Trademark Release - Ed Mitchell West#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0451

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is made as of October 8, 2013, by Bank of America, N.A., a national association organized under the laws of the United States of America (the "Lender") in favor of Ed Mitchell West LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of the trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Lender has taken a security interest in the Trademarks to satisfy certain obligations set forth in a certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated May 4, 2012 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement has been recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4774/0209 on May 7, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to terminate, discharge and release all security interests against the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Lender agrees as follows:

- 1. Lender, hereby terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the mortgage, pledge, and hypothecation and lien on and security interest in and to the right, title, and interest in, to, and under all the Trademarks and the Security Agreement.
- 2. The Lender hereby authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representatives to record this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in order to memorialize the release of the liens in the Trademarks. The Lender further agrees to execute and deliver to the Grantor any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Grantor (or its agents or designees) reasonably requests in order to confirm this Release and the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks.
- 3. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Connecticut.

[next page is the signature page]

12482890-v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0452

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name:

Andrew H. Harris

Title:

Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0453

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
WILKES SAN FRANCISCO	2,493,550	09/25/2001
WILKESHOME	1,773,881	05/25/1993
WILKES SPORT	1,677,685	03/03/1992
WILKES BASHFORD	1,485,828	04/26/1988
WB Logo	1,459,300	09/29/1987

TRADEMARK REEL: 005129 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 10/11/2013